DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-951597

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3

08/28/2020 03:35 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1220-09-810-023

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 1664 US HWY 395 NORTH, SUITE 105 MINDEN, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Ronald L. Ellenberger 2133 Hewson Ct Folsom, CA 95630

ESCROW NO: 44000071-NF4

RPTT \$1,170.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Anthony C. Martinez and Joy I. Martinez, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Ronald L. Ellenberger, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 08/24/2020 This instrument was acknowledged before me on by ANTHONY C. MARTINEZ I WID DUM (seal) NATALIE FREY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 17-2786-5 - Expires May 31, 2021

NvGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 360, as said lot is shown on the Official Plat of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 1 of Maps, filed as Number 28309, and Title Sheet Amended on June 4, 1965, as Filing No. 28377.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						
a.	1220-09-810-023	. ,					
b.							\ \
C.							\ \
d.		_		•			\ \
2.	Type of Property:						\ \
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. F	Res.	FC	R RECORDERS O	PTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex			ok	Page
е.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'i		Da	ite of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗖	Mobile Home			otes:	
i.	Other			-			1
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Prone	ф·	7	\$	299,900.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck			erhy)	S	239,300.00	**************************************
C.	Transfer Tax Value	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(value of prope	arty)	Š	299,900.00	
ď.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due			\$	1,170.00	
	· •			1	Ψ	1,170.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	•		1		/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exe			Section			7007274-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempti	on:		۷.,	<u> </u>	
by docu that dis of 10%	dersigned declares and 0, that the information pro- umentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inter and severally liable for an	ovided is o to substa d exemption est at 1%	correct to the beau intiate the inform on, or other dete per month. Pur	st of their in ation pro- rmination resumments of the second contract in the second contrac	infor vide of a	mation and belief, a d herein. Furthermo dditional tax due, m	nd can be supported re, the parties agree
Signat	/ K1		a. aa 01100	Capa	city	E. office	
•	\ -\	<i>d</i>			1	N.V.1	
Signat	rure			Capa	icity		-
1	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMAT	ION	/ B	UYE	ER (GRANTEE) INF	ORMATION
	(REQUIRED			7	Ť	(REQUIRED)	
Print N Martin	lame: Anthony C. Martir ez	nez and Jo	y I.	Print Na	me:	Ronald L. Ellenberg	
Address: 6708 Riata Way			Name of the last o	Address: 2133 Hewson Ct			
City: Angels Camp				City: Folsom			
State: CA Zip: 95222				State: CA Zip: 95630			
Print N	COMPANY/PERSO lame: Signature Title Co	N REQUE	STING RECOR	RDING (Re	equi	-	Buyer)
	ss: 1664 US Hwy 395 No		105			4000000	
City, S	tate, Zip: MInden, NV 8	423 🖊	ACTIFICATION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO				20000000000000000000000000000000000000
· ·	AS A PUBLIC I	RECORD	THIS FORM MA	Y BE RE	COF	RDED/MICROFILME	ED